PRINTED: 11/10/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUAND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435084	B. WING_	B. WING		10/28/2020	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1401 PEARL ST		401 PEARL ST		
FAULKIO	N SENIOR LIVING			F	FAULKTON, SD 57438		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 SS=E	was conducted by the of Health Licensure at 10/28/20. Faulkton Secompliance with 42 C control regulation: F88 Faulkton Senior Living with 42 CFR Part 483 CFR Part 483.80 infection, F550, F562, F563, F562, F563, F562, F563, F562, F563, F562, F563, F564, F560,	g was found in compliance .10 resident rights and 42 ction control regulation(s): .83, F882, F885, and F886. g was found in compliance .73 related to E-0024(b)(6). Control 2)(4)(e)(f) Atrol colish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable as. Arevention and control colish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at		380	F880 PLAN OF CORRECTION Faulkton Senior Living denies it violated any federal or state in Accordingly, this plan of correction does not constitute an adnagreement by the provider to the accuracy of the facts alleged onclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan corrections is prepared and/or executed solely because it is in the provisions of federal and state law. Completion dates are procedural processing purposes and correlation with the most completed or accomplished corrective action and do not corrective action was the requirements of participation, or that corrective action was residents that tested negative have been move will not be placed in the positive cohort area. If not possible, doors will be kept closed as safet permits. All positive cohort rooms were audited DNS on 11/17/20 and found to have correct sign the doors. Furniture and personal belonging and of the positive cohort hall were disinfected stored in the facility garage until picked up. Re 22 is no longer in the presumptive cohort and moved to the well cohort. No positive staff will permitted to work in the facility. 2. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the does not recur all staff will be educated on 12/6 on proper donning and doffing techniques of P the cohort area and presumptive area and the of each. They were also educated on the impo of not entering the cohort area if not assigned, PPE needed to enter cohort, keeping resident closed as safety permits when on presumptive ohorts, interventions to redirect residents on to return/remain in their room, storage location process for stocking PPE bins, process for trasupplies into cohort area, furniture cleaning/rer process for positive resident rooms, and the screening process and logs for one month. Then weekly for 2 months to ensure continued compliance. The DNS and/or designee will perform audit Monday through Friday and PRN of donning/dof PPE, door	on ring all and/or that is y is that is y is that is y is the grage gs at the and addident was be problem 03/2020 PE, on definition rtance proper doors (positive so for PPE inferring moval the stally, or form fing of oper obort, and cohort, and cohort is pliance.	Ξ.
LABORATORY		UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Brenda R. Ferguson

Executive Director

11/30/2020

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435084	B. WING _			10/28/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438		ĕ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	staff, volunteers, visitor providing services und arrangement based un conducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whore communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and train to be followed to previously when and how isoresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the ininvolved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possible circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected skeontact with residents contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions.	ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; standards, policies, and orgam, which must include, lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of e or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a trot limited to: stion of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility ses with a communicable for their food, if direct in edisease; and procedures to be followed ect resident contact.	F 8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435084	B. WING _	B. WNG		10/28/2020	
PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual reverse the facility will conduct IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Surveyor: 42477 Based on observation and policy review, the Centers for Disease C (CDC) infection contractor coronavirus (COVID-*Screening of this surfacility. *Isolation precautions currently housing eight residents (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18, and 26) who were new "Quarantine precautic 21, 22, and 23) considue to close exposure Findings include: 1. This surveyor enter building on 10/28/20 a "Introduction was make employee C who had "Community life emplinto director of nursing include:"	de, store, process, and to prevent the spread of view. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced and interview, record review, a provider failed to follow the Control and prevention of guidelines regarding the 19) pandemic including: veyor coming into the for a designated cohort unit atteen positive COVID-19 (a, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 8) and two residents (25, grative for COVID-19. In soft of the residents (19, 20, dered presumptive positive et to COVID-19. The detection of the at 3:00 p.m. In the surveyor of g B's office. In the surveyor of g B's office.	FE	380			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FAULKTON SENIOR LIVING STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON SENIOR LIVING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 3 2a. Observation on 10/28/20 at 3:19 p.m. of the 100 hallway revealed: "There was a set of double-doorsOne door was opened. "Residents 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 25, and 26 were located down the 100 hallway The business office was located inside the double-doorsOffice manager E and medical records employee F shared the business office; their door was opened. "Outside of the business office was a receptacle that housed personal protective equipment (PPE). "There was an a-frame dry erase board that let people know it was a cohort area, and they needed to wear PPE past the point of the dry erase board. "Across the hall from the PPE and board was resident 25 and 26's roomTheir door was openedThey had not tested positive for COVID-19. "There were signs on some residents' doors that stated infection control precautions were in place and to see the nurse before they enteredOne door had a sign that stated droplet precautionsTwo doors did not have a sign including the residents' door, who had tested negative for	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438 Q4-10 PREFIX TAG PROVIDES TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDES TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDES TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDES TA			435084	B. WING		1	0/28/2020	
FREERY TAG EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG					1401 PEARL ST			
2a. Observation on 10/28/20 at 3:19 p.m. of the 100 hallway revealed: "There was a set of double-doorsOne door was opened. "There were eleven resident rooms down the 100 hallway, and all doors were opened. "Residents 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 25, and 26 were located down the 100 hallway The business office was located inside the double-doorsOffice manager E and medical records employee F shared the business office; their door was opened. "Outside of the business office was a receptacle that housed personal protective equipment (PPE). "There was an a-frame dry erase board that let people know it was a cohort area, and they needed to wear PPE past the point of the dry erase board. "Across the hall from the PPE and board was resident 25 and 26's roomTheir door was openedThey had not tested positive for COVID-19. "There were signs on some residents' doors that stated Infection control precautions were in place and to see the nurse before they enteredOne door had a sign that stated droplet precautionsTwo doors did not have a sign including the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL	OULD BE	COMPLETION	
COVID-19. *There was a recliner and personal items in black trash bags located at the end of the hallway by the door. -According to the DON those items belonged to positive COVID-19 resident 24 who passed away.	F 880	2a. Observation on 10 100 hallway revealed *There was a set of d -One door was opene *There were eleven re hallway, and all doors *Residents 1, 2, 3, 4, 14, 15, 16, 17,18, 25, the 100 hallway The business office double-doorsOffice manager E ar employee F shared th was opened. *Outside of the busine that housed personal (PPE). *There was an a-fram people know it was a needed to wear PPE erase board. *Across the hall from resident 25 and 26's i -Their door was open -They had not tested *There were signs on stated Infection contro and to see the nurse -One door had a sign precautionsTwo doors did not ha residents' door, who is COVID-19. *There was a recliner trash bags located at the doorAccording to the DO	20/28/20 at 3:19 p.m. of the couble-doors. ad. esident rooms down the 100 as were opened. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 26 were located down was located inside the and medical records are business office; their door ess office was a receptacle protective equipment are dry erase board that let cohort area, and they past the point of the dry the PPE and board was room. ed. positive for COVID-19. some residents' doors that of precautions were in place before they entered. that stated droplet are a sign including the nad tested negative for and personal items in black the end of the hallway by	F 88				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTR	UCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435084	B. WING_			10/	28/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1401 PEAF	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RL ST DN, SD 57438		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	to pick them up. *Staff were removing negative tested reside door. *The breakroom for the cohort hall was across opened door. b. Observation on 10/3:25 p.m. revealed or doors on the 100 hall *Multiple staff that income DON B, community lift office manager E, me and, environmental set through the door. -They had eye protect no gowns or gloves on the 10/hallway revealed: *One side of that wing positive residents 19, -They were roommate tested positive for CO-All of their doors we *Resident 22 was sittle wing wearing a surgice. The DON asked her *There was a three-doused to house PPE. -There were no gown *The DON asked staff coordinator/infection of gowns down in the 30 *A single gown was he residents 19, 20, 21, 21, 22, 21, 22, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21	their PPE outside of the two ents 25 and 26's opened one staff working on the door of the set of double way remained open. Studed the administrator A, fe staff person C, business dical records staff person Fervices director G passed tion and N95 masks on but n. 128/20 at 3:30 of the 300 of the 300 of the staff person Fervices director G passed tion and N95 masks on but n. 128/20 at 3:30 of the 300 of the 300 of the staff person Fervices director G passed tion and N95 masks on but n. 128/20 at 3:30 of the 300 of the 300 of the staff person Fervices director G passed tion and N95 masks on but n. 128/20 at 3:30 of the 300 of the 300 of the staff person Fervices director G passed to person the staff person Fervices director G passed to person to the staff	F	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		100/05/2009/05/2009/2009	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435084	B. WING _			10/28/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			140	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 PEARL ST JLKTON, SD 57438		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	on the 100 hallway re *Registered nurse (RI doorway of the busine waiting for someone t *RN H who was assig facility was in the 100 mask and no eye prot e. Observation on 10/ resident 3 revealed: *She walked passed t business office, open- director of nursing's o *She then walked into facility. *It was revealed she o -She did not have a m f. Observation on 10/2 *Staff development/in removed a gray cart w 100 hallway. *The cart was in the a in the COVID-19 posit -The cart had straws, themThe cart and the stra the kitchen.	n on 10/28/20 at 3:40 p.m. vealed: N) D standing in the ess office wearing full PPE or bring her spoons. In the hallway wearing an N95 rection, gown, or gloves. 28/20 at 5:19 p.m. of the dry erase board, and into the effice. The main sitting area of the currently had COVID-19. The hask on. 28/20 at 5:28 p.m. revealed: fection preventionist I which was located inside the effice by the dry erase board, thive hallway. With paper wrappers on the away were brought towards 20 at 5:30 p.m. with DON B	F 8	880	DEFICIENCY)		
	hallwayRN D was currently p virus. *The cohort designate	I staff working cohort 100 positive with the COVID-19 and staff checked in at the through the door at the end					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435084	B. WING _	B. WNG		10/28/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	the front door or back about wearing her N9 4. The following polici administrator A and D p.m. to have by surve noon including: *Infection control and *Infection surveillance *Any policies and proceduresidents who were presumptive positive in *Policies and proceduresidents/staff who re *Employee screening. *Emergency staffing proceduresidents/staff who re temployee screening. *Infection prevention surveillance Policies and proceduresidents/staff who re Gown and Facemas Review of provider's A Surveillance policy residents must be inconsident infections to assist in about resident infection and update clusters, outbreaks an patterns. Cues for trigincludes: a. Antibiotic possible infection but	if RN D came in through door but she was good 5 mask. es were requested from ON on 10/28/20 at 4:00 yor on 10/29/20 by 12:00 prevention policies. cedures for caring for ositive for COVID-19 and residents. res to address fused testing. visitor screening policies. p.m. the following was procedures including ures to address fused testing. k conservation. 4/27/17 Infection vealed: f surveillance the following or	F8	380			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435084	B. WING _	3. WNG		28/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*In regard to completic List": "1. The infection and updated regularly outbreaks and other in *The policy did not admonitoring for COVID Review of the provide Emergency Declaration Re-use of Gowns Perrevealed: "Extended and Consideration can be isolation gowns (disposable to the same gown is worn member when interact patient known to be in infectious disease where the same location (i.e. residing in an isolation considered only if the co-infectious diagnose (such as Clostridioide the gown becomes vis removed and discarded processes." Review of the provide Prevention and Control "b. The IP [infection develop, implement, colleast annually, written regarding infection preare consistent with the for Disease Control and publications, including Guidelines for Handw Control. ii. Guidelines	Ing the "Surveillance Line In Line List is to be monitored In to identify clusters, Infection patterns." Idress COVID-19 or Infection Surveillance Limited Infection Conservation & Limited Infection Gowns. In a conservation gowns. In a conservatio	F 8	80		

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435084	B. WING_			10/	28/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A: CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	analysis of data, inclu Healthcare Associate epidemics, clusters of unusual pathogens of bacteria" Review of provider's a prevention guidelines admissions and empl- community will be scr appropriate COVID-19 Policies related to iso transmission based p policies related to car COVID-19 or presum were requested again and at 4:14 p.m from On 10/29/20 at 6:09 p received: *COVID-19 Infectious which stated: "Limit those infected and the consider isolation of il *Surveyor did not received should care for reside have been exposed to Review of CDC 4/30/3 to Coronavirus (COVI considerations for est COVID-19 revealed: ' physically separated in housing residents with depending on facility example], staffing, sur residents, the COVID	ding determination of d Infections (HAI), f infections, infections due to remultiple antibiotic-resistant d/3/20 COVID-19 infection revealed: "a. All visitors, oyees who enter the eened utilizing the 9 Screening Form" lation precautions, recautions, and/or any ing for residents who had prive positive for COVID-19 in on 10/29/20 at 2:46 p.m. administrator A and DON B. o.m. the following was be Disease initial actions, the exposure between enon-infected persons; Il persons" eive policies on how staff ents who have COVID-19 or of COVID-19. 20 guidance for Responding D-19 in Nursing Homes for ablishing a designated or residents with confirmed 'Ideally the unit should be from other rooms or units hout confirmed COVID-19,	F8	380			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435084	B. WING _		10/2	28/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N SENIOR LIVING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 PEARL ST FAULKTON, SD 57438		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE